

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5817 OF 2000

SANTOSH KUMARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GHAZIABAD DEV. AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5819 of 2000
(with appln.(s) for stay)

Date: 11/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeals are disposed of as having become infructuous in
terms of the signed order.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5817 OF 2000

SANTOSH KUMARI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

GHAZIABAD DEV. AUTHORITY & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5819 OF 2000

ORDER

In view of the sale deed executed between the parties, we are

of the view that these appeals have become infructuous. The appeals are, accordingly, disposed of as having become infructuous. Learned counsel for the Respondent shall file a copy of the sale deed on record.

.....J.
(Tarun Chatterjee)

.....J.
(P. Sathasivam)

New Delhi;
October 11, 2007.