

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5817 OF 2000
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SANTOSH KUMARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GHAZIABAD DEV. AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5819 of 2000

Date: 25/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for any of the parties.

Matter is pending since 11.10.2007. Appellant has to comply with Court's order dated 11.10.2007 though Registry has addressed letter on 13.10.2007, 1.10.2008 and 17.11.2008.

Registry has to explain in writing within a week to the undersigned that why this matter is not listed before any of the Registrar's court during such period.

Registry has to take immediate and appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar