

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5817 OF 2000  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

SANTOSH KUMARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GHAZIABAD DEV. AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate Ms. Reena Singh appearing on behalf of Ms. Susmita Lal, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent states that in fact they have already filed copy of the sale deed on record in the year 2007 itself. Since such copy is not found on record, learned Advocate is requested to place another copy of the sale deed before 15-5-2009. Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules thereafter.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar