

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5817 OF 2000
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SANTOSH KUMARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GHAZIABAD DEV. AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5819 of 2000

Date: 14/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By order dated 27.04.2009 Ld.counsel for the
respondent was requested to file copy of the sale deed
on or before 15.05.2009. As per the office report it
has not been filed even now. Hence issue reminder to
the counsel to take necessary action.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB