

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5817 OF 2000  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SANTOSH KUMARI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GHAZIABAD DEV. AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5819 of 2000

Date: 12/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh,Adv.

Mr. Devesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the respondents that sale deed as ordered on 27.4.2009 is available. He seeks a week's time for production. Granted. Produce the documents. On the basis of the above submission, office is directed to process in accordance with Rules.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar